
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:118
ANSWERED ON:23.02.2010
TRAINING IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY TO PMF PERSONNEL
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to provide training in Information Technology to the personnel of various Central Para Military Forces including CRPF;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): Training on information technology is already being provided to the personnel of Central Para Military Forces including CRPF both in their basic courses and in the various in-service courses.
(c): N/A
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